506356509 11/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6403263 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAD BERNSTEIN	09/14/2016
JUSTIN METZL	09/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXSHOPPER, INC.
Street Address:	2700 N. MILITARY TRAIL
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17099079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: ashlee.emig@dinsmore.com, Patents@Dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119329-4/FXS0001NA2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY L. PISANO SIGNATURE: /Anthony L. Pisano/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=119329-4 Assignment (Bernstein & Metzl)#page1.tif source=119329-4 Assignment (Bernstein & Metzl)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054378 FRAME: 0561 506356509

Attorney's Docket No. 140234	gang gangangan g cape.
Automey's Docker No. 140234	For: U.S. and/or Soreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors
Serial No. <u>14/293,751</u>	
Filing Date: <u>June 2, 2014</u>	
ASSIGNMENT	FOF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by receipt of which is hereby acknowledg ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	y ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the led, and for other good and valuable consideration,
Brad Bernstein (type or print name of inventors)	19650 Estuary Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33498 US Address Nationality
Justin Metzi hereby sell, assign and transfer to	2700 N. Military Trail, Sulte 200, Boca Raton, FL 33431 US
ASSIGNEE: FlexShopper, Inc.	2700 N. Military Trail, Suite 200
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address
(a Delaware Corporation)	Boca Raton, FL 33431
and the successors, assigns and lega	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	interest
and in all foreign countrie	s, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
COMPUTER IMPLEMENTE	D SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A RENT-TO-OWN PROGRAM
and which is found in:	e de la companya de La companya de la co
(a) U.S. patent application	executed on even date herewith;
(b) ⊠ U.S. application no.; 14	4/293,751 filed on June 2, 2014
A STATE OF THE STA	1/829,489 filed on <u>May 31, 2013</u>
(d) ☑ U.S. application no.: 6	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1)

A 44.	PALLED LA KALL	A America
Ally.	Docket No.	. 140234

(e) Li international application no, roi /_		MINING MI
filed on		
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign United States and in all foreign countries an invention by the above application or any substitute thereof, and as to letters patent ar	nd, in and to, all Letters Patent to continuation, division, renewa	o be obtained for said al, non-provisional, or
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignme be made or entered into which would conflict with this		ance has been or will
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE vipertinent facts and documents relating to said inventing the known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execure presentatives any and all papers, instruments or all and enforce said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose.	lon and said Letters Patent and il testify as to the same in any in ute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or ffidavits required to apply for, ob Letters Patent and said equival	legal equivalents as terference, litigation its legal tain, maintain, issue
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto se	st hand and seal on the date(s) in	ndicated below.
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of	of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Brad Bernstein	一村十	9-14-16
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Justin Metzi	1.5	1/14/16
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2)